
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1763
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PACKAGE FOR AGRICULTURE AND RURAL HOUSING SECTOR
ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY;CHARAN DAS MAHANT;NARESH KUMAR PUGLIA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to announce a package soon for the agricultural and rural housing sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the funds likely to be spent on account of the said package; and

(d) the funds proposed to be allocated under the said package for agriculture and rural housing sector, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANANDRAO VITHOBA ADSUL):

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) Do notarise.
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